
461

NFL Stat Leaders
CAREER PASSING
Player	 NFL Seasons	 GP	 GS	 Comp	 Att	 Pct.	 Yards	 TD	 Int
Kordell Stewart	 1995-2005	 125	 87	 1,316	 2,358	 .558	 14,746	 77	 84
Koy Detmer	 1998-2007	 104	 8	 184	 354	 .520	 1,944	 10	 14
Byron White	 1938-41	 33	 28	 86	 215	 .400	 1,192	 4	 35
Craig Penrose	 1976-79	 18	 4	 55	 117	 .470	 711	 5	 12
George Grosvenor	 1935-37	 32	 18	 33	 99	 .394	 567	 3	 14

SEASON PASSING
Player	 Season	 GP	 GS	 Comp	 Att	 Pct.	 Yards	 TD	 Int
Kordell Stewart	 2001	 16	 16	 266	 442	 .602	 3,109	 14	 11
Kordell Stewart	 1997	 16	 16	 236	 440	 .536	 3,020	 21	 17
Kordell Stewart	 1998	 16	 16	 252	 458	 .550	 2,560	 11	 18
Kordell Stewart	 2000	 16	 11	 161	 289	 .557	 1,850	 11	 8
Kordell Stewart	 1999	 16	 12	 1660	 275	 .582	 1,464	 6	 10
Kordell Stewart	 2003	 9	 7	 126	 152	 .502	 1,418	 7	 12
Kordell Stewart	 2002	 7	 5	 109	 166	 .657	 1,155	 6	 6
Koy Detmer	 1998	 8	 5	 97	 181	 .536	 1,011	 5	 5

GAME PASSING
Player	 Date/Opp	 GS	 Comp	 Att	 Pct.	 Yards	 TD	 Int
Kordell Stewart	 12/16/01 vs. BAL	 1	 20	 31	 .645	 333	 2	 0
Kordell Stewart	 10/26/97 vs. JAX	 1	 25	 42	 .595	 317	 2	 1
Kordell Stewart	 12/7/97 vs. DEN	 1	 18	 29	 .621	 303	 3	 1
Kordell Stewart	 11/23/97 vs. PHI	 1	 20	 43	 .465	 294	 2	 3
Kordell Stewart	 11/30/03 vs. ARI	 1	 22	 37	 .595	 284	 2	 0
Kordell Stewart	 11/18/01 vs. JAX	 1	 21	 33	 .636	 266	 1	 0
Kordell Stewart	 12/13/97 vs. NE	 1	 26	 48	 .542	 266	 1	 2
Kordell Stewart	 12/7/03 vs. GB	 1	 17	 40	 .425	 256	 1	 3
Kordell Stewart	 11/25/01 vs. TEN	 1	 19	 31	 .613	 254	 2	 0
Kordell Stewart	 12/30/01 vs. CIN	 1	 19	 35	 .543	 251	 3	 4

CAREER RUSHING
Player	 NFL Seasons	 GP	 GS	 Rush	 Yards	 TD
Cullen Bryant	 13	 153	 71	 849	 3,264	 20
Chris Brown	 7	 68	 33	 722	 3,024	 19
Kordell Stewart	 11	 125	 87	 560	 2,874	 38
Phillip Lindsay	 6	 59	 33	 637	 2,848	 18
Jon Keyworth	 7	 95	 69	 699	 2,653	 22
Tony Reed	 5	 71	 42	 581	 2,340	 8
Rashaan Salaam	 4	 33	 20	 471	 1,684	 13
Eric Bieniemy	 9	 142	 1	 387	 1,589	 11
Bo Matthews	 8	 101	 39	 424	 1,566	 11
Byron White	 3	 33	 28	 387	 1,321	 11
George Grosvenor	 3	 32	 18	 368	 1,307	 6
Bobby Anderson	 6	 54	 22	 314	 1,282	 9

SEASON RUSHING
Player	 Season	 GP	 GS	 Rush	 Yards	 TD
Rashaan Salaam	 CHI/1995	 16	 11	 296	 1,074	 10
Chris Brown	 TEN/2004	 11	 11	 220	 1,067	 6
Tony Reed	 KC/1978	 16	 16	 206	 1,053	 5
Phillip Lindsay	 DEN/2018	 15	 8	 192	 1,037	 9
Phillip Lindsay	 DEN/2019	 16	 16	 224	 1,011	 7
Chris Brown	 TEN/2005	 15	 14	 224	 851	 5
Cullen Bryant	 LAR/1980	 16	 16	 183	 807	 3
Jon Keyworth	 DEN/1975	 14	 14	 182	 725	 3
Cullen Bryant	 LAR/1978	 16	 9	 178	 658	 7
Cullen Bryant	 LAR/1979	 16	 16	 177	 619	 5
George Grosvenor	 CHI/1936	 9	 8	 169	 609	 4
Byron White	 PIT/1938	 11	 11	 152	 567	 4
Kordell Stewart	 PIT/2001	 16	 16	 96	 537	 5
Bobby Anderson	 DEN/1971	 13	 13	 139	 533	 3
Byron White	 DET/1940	 11	 9	 146	 514	 5
Tony Reed	 KC/1977	 14	 8	 126	 505	 2
Phillip Lindsay	 DEN/2020	 11	 8	 118	 502	 1

GAME RUSHING
Player	 Team	 Date	 Opp	 Rush	 Yards	 TD
Chris Brown	 TEN	 9/9/07	 JAX	 19	 175	 0
Phillip Lindsay	 DEN	 12/2/18	 CIN	 19	 157	 2
Chris Brown	 TEN	 9/19/04	 IND	 26	 152	 1
Jon Keyworth	 DEN	 11/24/74	 OAK	 15	 148	 1
Chris Brown	 TEN	 10/11/04	 GB	 27	 148	 2
Chris Brown	 TEN	 10/31/04	 CIN	 32	 147	 1
Tony Reed	 KC	 9/10/78	 HOU	 16	 141	 1
Rashaan Salaam	 CHI	 12/17/95	 TB	 27	 134	 3
Jon Keyworth	 DEN	 11/30/75	 SD	 20	 132	 0
Rashaan Salaam	 CHI	 12/24/95	 PHI	 30	 122	 0
Cullen Bryant	 LAR	 12/17/78	 GB	 30	 121	 2
Tony Reed	 KC	 12/17/78	 SEA	 11	 121	 1
Tony Reed	 KC	 10/3/77	 OAK	 12	 119	 0
Cullen Bryant	 LAR	 10/12/80	 STL	 20	 115	 0
Rashaan Salaam	 CH	 12/8/96	 STL	 19	 115	 2
Tony Reed	 KC	 9/17/78	 NYG	 14	 114	 0
Phillip Lindsay	 DEN	 10/6/19	 LAC	 15	 114	 1
Phillip Lindsay	 DEN	 11/25/18	 PIT	 14	 110	 1
Rashaan Salaam	 CHI	 10/22/95	 HOU	 29	 109	 1
Phillip Lindsay	 DEN	 12/22/19	 DET	 19	 109	 1
Phillip Lindsay	 DEN	 9/16/18	 OAK	 14	 107	 0
Bobby Anderson	 DEN	 10/17/71	 SD	 25	 106	 1
Cullen Bryant	 LAR	 9/16/79	 SF	 23	 106	 1
Tony Reed	 KC	 10/21/79	 NYG	 20	 106	 0
Rashaan Salaam	 CHI	 10/8/95	 CAR	 28	 105	 0
Rashaan Salaam	 CHI	 12/10/95	 CIN	 22	 105	 1
Chris Brown	 TEN	 12/5/04	 IND	 19	 104	 0
Kordell Stewart	 PIT	 10/11/98	 CIN	 7	 103	 0
Kordell Stewart	 PIT	 12/22/96	 CAR	 7	 102	 1
Chris Brown	 TEN	 9/26/04	 JAX	 23	 101	 1
Phillip Lindsay	 DEN	 10/18/20	 NE	 23	 101	 0
Chris Brown	 TEN	 9/11/04	 MIA	 16	 100	 0
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NFL Stat Leaders
CAREER RECEIVING YARDS
Player	 NFL Seasons	 GP	 GS	 Rec	 Yards	 TD
Cliff Branch	 14 (1972-85)	 183	 150	 501	 8,685	 67
Boyd Dowler	 13 (1959-71)	 162	 150	 474	 7,270	 40
Frank Clarke	 11 (1957-67)	 140	 74	 291	 5,426	 50
Mike Pritchard	 9 (1991-99)	 127	 94	 422	 5,187	 26
Charles E. Johnson	 9 (1994-2002)	 133	 87	 354	 4,606	 24
Michael Westbrook	 8 (1995-2002)	 89	 72	 285	 4,374	 26
Dave Logan	 9 (1976-84)	 119	 89	 263	 4,250	 24
Emery Moorhead	 12 (1977-88)	 158	 89	 224	 2,980	 15
Christian Fauria	 13 (1995-2007)	 191	 122	 252	 2,529	 22
Daniel Graham	 11 (2002-12)	 148	 117	 224	 2,490	 25
Walter Stanley	 8 (1985-92)	 85	 36	 130	 2,213	 5
Gary Knafelc	 10 (1954-63)	 101	 57	 154	 2,162	 23
Billy Waddy	 8 (1977-84)	 75	 45	 120	 1,963	 10
Richard Johnson	 4 (1987-90)	 33	 31	 135	 1,823	 14
Paul Richardson	 6 (2014-19)	 64	 29	 143	 1,809	 12
Larry Brunson	 7 (1974-80)	 79	 42	 104	 1,787	 6
Tony Reed	 5 (1977-81)	 71	 42	 172	 1,699	 2
Laviska Shenault	 5 (2020-24)	 63	 28	 163	 1,587	 6
D.J. Hackett	 6 (2004-09)	 42	 16	 118	 1,575	 9
Don Hasselbeck	 9 (1977-85)	 123	 30	 107	 1,542	 18

CAREER RECEPTIONS
Player	 NFL Seasons	 GP	 GS	 Rec	 Yards	 TD
Cliff Branch	 14 (1972-85)	 183	 150	 501	 8,685	 67
Boyd Dowler	 13 (1959-71)	 162	 150	 474	 7,270	 40
Mike Pritchard	 9 (1991-99)	 127	 94	 422	 5,187	 26
Charles E. Johnson	 9 (1994-2002)	 133	 87	 354	 4,606	 24
Frank Clarke	 11 (1957-67)	 140	 74	 291	 5,426	 50
Michael Westbrook	 8 (1995-2002)	 89	 72	 285	 4,374	 26
Dave Logan	 9 (1976-84)	 119	 89	 263	 4,250	 24
Christian Fauria	 13 (1995-2007)	 191	 122	 252	 2,529	 22
Daniel Graham	 11 (2002-12)	 148	 117	 224	 2,490	 25
Emery Moorhead	 12 (1977-88)	 158	 89	 224	 2,980	 15
Tony Reed	 5 (1977-81)	 71	 42	 172	 1,699	 2
Laviska Shenault Jr.	 5 (2020-p)	 63	 28	 163	 1,587	 6
Gary Knafelc	 10 (1954-63)	 101	 57	 154	 2,162	 23

SEASON RECEIVING YARDS
Player	 NFL Seasons	 GP	 GS	 Rec	 Yards	 TD
Michael Westbrook	 1999	 16	 16	 65	 1,191	 9
Cliff Branch	 1976	 14	 14	 46	 1,111	 12
Cliff Branch	 1974	 14	 14	 60	 1,092	 13
Richard Johnson	 1989	 16	 15	 70	 1,091	 8
Frank Clarke	 1962	 12	 12	 47	 1,043	 14
Charles E. Johnson	 1996	 16	 12	 60	 1,008	 3
Dave Logan	 1979	 16	 16	 59	 982	 7
Frank Clarke	 1964	 14	 14	 65	 973	 5
Frank Clarke	 1961	 14	 14	 41	 919	 9
Boyd Dowler	 1963	 14	 14	 53	 901	 6

SEASON RECEPTIONS
Player	 NFL Seasons	 GP	 GS	 Rec	 Yards	 TD
Mike Pritchard	 1992	 16	 15	 77	 827	 5
Mike Pritchard	 1993	 15	 14	 74	 736	 7
Richard Johnson	 1989	 16	 15	 70	 1,091	 8
Frank Clarke	 1964	 14	 14	 65	 973	 5
Charles E. Johnson	 1998	 16	 16	 65	 815	 7
Michael Westbrook	 1999	 16	 16	 65	 1,191	 9
Richard Johnson	 1990	 16	 16	 64	 727	 6
Mike Pritchard	 1997	 16	 15	 64	 843	 2
Laviska Shenault Jr.	 2021	 16	 10	 63	 619	 0
Cliff Branch	 1974	 14	 14	 60	 1,092	 13
Charles E. Johnson	 1996	 16	 12	 60	 1,008	 3

GAME RECEIVING YARDS
Player	 Date	 Opp	 Tar	 Rec	 Yards	 TD
Richard Johnson, DET	 12/3/1989	 NO		  8	 248	 1
Frank Clarke, DAL	 9/16/1962	 WAS		  10	 241	 3
Larry Brunson, KC	 11/10/1974	 SD		  8	 193	 1
Frank Clarke, DAL	 11/10/1963	 SF		  8	 190	 2
Boyd Dowler, GB	 12/14/1963	 SF		  8	 188	 2
Boyd Dowler, GB	 12/15/1968	 CHI		  6	 182	 2
Boyd Dowler, GB	 11/28/1963	 DET		  9	 178	 0
Richard Johnson, DET	 9/17/1989	 NYG		  9	 172	 1
Frank Clarke, DAL	 10/27/1963	 NYG		  4	 168	 1
Cliff Branch, OAK	 10/10/1976	 SD		  5	 167	 2
Charles E. Johnson, PIT	 9/3/1995	 DET	 6	 4	 165	 2
Cliff Branch, OAK	 11/7/1976	 CHI		  5	 163	 2
Frank Clarke, DAL	 12/17/1961	 WAS		  4	 159	 2
Michael Westbrook, WAS	 9/12/1999	 DAL	 7	 5	 159	 1
Cliff Branch, OAK	 9/16/1979	 SEA		  7	 156	 0
Cliff Branch, OAK	 11/30/1975	 ATL		  7	 155	 3
Charles E. Johnson, PIT	 10/27/1996	 ATL	 6	 5	 155	 1
Michael Westbrook, WAS	 11/14/1999	 PHI	 8	 4	 152	 1
Walter Stanley, GB	 10/25/1987	 DET		  6	 150	 1
Boyd Dowler, GB	 11/15/1959	 BAL		  8	 147	 0
Frank Clarke, DAL	 9/12/1964	 STL		  10	 145	 1
Bobby Anderson, DEN	 9/30/1973	 CHI		  13	 143	 0
Michael Westbrook, WAS	 10/3/1999	 CAR	 12	 8	 140	 2
Don Hasselbeck, NE	 10/11/1981	 NYJ		  7	 139	 1
Cliff Branch, OAK	 12/1/1974	 NE		  6	 138	 2
Cliff Branch, RAI	 9/19/1982	 ATL		  6	 138	 1
D.J. Hackett, SEA	 11/18/2007	 CHI	 13	 9	 136	 1
Cliff Branch, OAK	 10/24/1976	 GB		  4	 135	 1
Dave Logan, CLE	 11/25/1979	 PIT		  7	 135	 1
Richard Johnson, DET	 12/24/1989	 ATL		  7	 135	 1
Michael Westbrook, WAS	 11/22/1998	 ARI	 16	 10	 135	 3
Boyd Dowler, GB	 11/10/1963	 MIN		  8	 134	 1
Cliff Branch, OAK	 9/28/1975	 BAL		  7	 132	 0
Michael Westbrook, WAS	 9/20/1998	 SEA	 16	 7	 132	 2
Dave Logan, CLE	 10/26/1980	 PIT		  8	 131	 0
Frank Clarke, DAL	 9/30/1962	 RAM		  4	 130	 1

GAME RECEPTIONS
Player	 Date	 Opp	 Tar	 Rec	 Yards	 TD
Bobby Anderson, DEN	 9/30/1973	 CHI		  13	 143	 0
Lamont Warren, DET	 11/18/2001	 ARI	 12	 11	 64	 1
Frank Clarke, DAL	 9/16/1962	 WAS		  10	 241	 3
Frank Clarke, DAL	 9/12/1964	 STL		  10	 145	 1
Cliff Branch, OAK	 12/16/1979	 SEA		  10	 109	 0
Mike Pritchard, ATL	 9/5/1993	 DET	 13	 10	 97	 0
Michael Westbrook, WAS	 11/22/1998	 ARI	 16	 10	 135	 3
Darrin Chiaverini, CLE	 12/19/1999	 JAX	 11	 10	 108	 1
Boyd Dowler, GB	 11/28/1963	 DET		  9	 178	 0
Tony Reed, KC	 11/12/1978	 SD		  9	 91	 0
Richard Johnson, DET	 9/17/1989	 NYG		  9	 172	 1
Mike Pritchard, ATL	 9/8/1991	 MIN		  9	 82	 0
Mike Pritchard, ATL	 12/21/1992	 DAL	 14	 9	 105	 0
Mike Pritchard, DEN	 9/11/1994	 NYJ	 13	 9	 100	 0
Michael Westbrook, WAS	 11/23/1997	 NYG	 21	 9	 125	 0
Charles E. Johnson, PIT	 11/9/1998	 GB	 13	 9	 115	 3
Mike Pritchard, SEA	 12/6/1998	 NYJ	 9	 9	 69	 0
Michael Westbrook, WAS	 11/18/2001	 DEN	 12	 9	 104	 1
D.J. Hackett, SEA	 11/18/2007	 CHI	 13	 9	 136	 1
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NFL Stat Leaders
CAREER SCRIMMAGE YARDS
Player	 Rush	 Rec	 Touches	 Yds	 TD
Cliff Branch, WR	 70	 8,685	 512	 8,755	 67
Boyd Dowler, FL	 28	 7,270	 476	 7,298	 40
Frank Clarke, E	 231	 5,426	 323	 5,657	 51
Mike Pritchard, WR	 102	 5,187	 439	 5,289	 26
Charles Johnson, WR	 11	 4,606	 365	 4,617	 24
Michael Westbrook, WR	 160	 4,374	 307	 4,534	 27
Cullen Bryant, RB	 3,264	 1,176	 997	 4,440	 23
Dave Logan, WR	 0	 4,250	 263	 4,250	 24
Tony Reed, RB	 2,340	 1,699	 753	 4,039	 10
Chris Brown, RB	 3,024	 741	 812	 3,765	 21
Jon Keyworth, RB	 2,653	 1,057	 840	 3,710	 25
Kordell Stewart, QB	 2,874	 658	 601	 3,532	 43
Phillip Lindsay, 	 2,848	 529	 724	 3,377	 20
Emery Moorehead, TE	 114	 2,980	 271	 3,094	 15
Eric Bieniemy, RB	 1,589	 1,223	 533	 2,812	 11
Christian Fauria, TE	 0	 2,529	 252	 2,529	 22
Daniel Graham, TE	 0	 2,490	 224	 2,490	 25
Walter Stanley, WR	 58	 2,213	 136	 2,271	 5
Lamont Warren, RB	 922	 1,270	 433	 2,192	 13
Gary Knafelc, E	 0	 2,162	 154	 2,162	 23
Bobby Anderson, RB	 1,282	 861	 398	 2,143	 11
Bo Matthews, RB	 1,566	 488	 499	 2,054	 11
Billy Waddy, WR	 77	 1,963	 133	 2,040	 10
Richard Johnson, WR	 38	 1,823	 147	 1,861	 14
Larry Brunson, WR	 63	 1,78	 116	 1,850	 6
Laviska Shenault Jr., WR	 253	 1,58	 214	 1,840	 7
Rashaan Salaam, RB	 1,684	 120	 487	 1,804	 14
Whizzer White, TB	 1,321	 301	 403	 1,622	 12
Paul Richardson, WR	 14	 1,564	 118	 1,578	 10
D.J. Hackett, WR	 0	 1,575	 118	 1,575	 9
Don Hasselbeck, TE	 0	 1,542	 107	 1,542	 18

SEASON SCRIMMAGE YARDS
Player	 Team	 Season	 Rush	 Rec	 Touches	 Yds	 TD
Tony Reed, RB 	 KC	 1978	 1,053	 483	 254	 1,536	 6
Phillip Lindsay, RB	 DEN	 2018	 1,037	 241	 227	 1,278	 10
M. Westbrook, WR	 WAS	 1999	 35	 1,191	 72	 1,226	 9
Chris Brown, RB	 TEN	 2004	 1,067	 147	 250	 1,214	 6
Phillip Lindsay, RB	 DEN	 2019	 1,011	 196	 259	 1,207	 7
Cullen Bryant, RB	 LAR	 1980	 807	 386	 236	 1,193	 6
Chris Brown, RB	 TEN	 2005	 851	 327	 249	 1,178	 7
Rashaan Salaam, RB	 CHI	 1995	 1,074	 56	 303	 1,130	 10
Cliff Branch, WR	 OAK	 1976	 12	 1,111	 49	 1,123	 12
Cliff Branch, WR	 OAK	 1974	 0	 1,092	 60	 1,092	 13
Richard Johnson, WR	 DET	 1989	 0	 1,091	 70	 1,091	 8
Frank Clarke, TE	 DAL	 1962	 0	 1,043	 47	 1,043	 14
Jon Keyworth, RB	 DEN	 1975	 725	 314	 224	 1,039	 4
Frank Clarke, TE	 DAL	 1964	 46	 973	 75	 1,019	 5
Charles Johnson, WR	 PIT	 1996	 0	 1,008	 60	 1,008	 3

CAREER TOTAL OFFENSE
Player	 Rush	 TD	 Passing	 TD	 Total Yards	 TD
Kordell Stewart, QB	 2,874	 38	 14,746	 77	 17,620	 115
Cullen Bryant, RB	 3,264	 20	 0	 0	 3,264	 20
Chris Brown, RB	 3,024	 19	 0	 0	 3,024	 19
Phillip Lindsay, RB	 2,848	 18	 0	 0	 2,848	 18
Jon Keyworth, RB	 2,653	 22	 32	 1	 2,685	 23
Whizzer White, B	 1,321	 11	 1,192	 4	 2,513	 15
Tony Reed, RB	 2,340	 8	 0	 0	 2,340	 8
Koy Detmer, QB	 30	 1	 1,944	 10	 1,974	 11
George Grosvenor, TB	 1,307	 6	 567	 3	 1,874	 9
Rashaan Salaam, RB	 1,684	 13	 0	 0	 1,684	 13
Eric Bieniemy, RB	 1,589	 11	 0	 0	 1,589	 11
Bo Matthews, RB	 1,566	 11	 0	 0	 1,566	 11
Bobby Anderson, RB	 1,282	 9	 168	 1	 1,450	 10

CAREER ALL PURPOSE YARDAGE
Player	 Rush	 Rec	 P-Ret	 K-Ret	 Total
Cliff Branch, WR	 70	 8,685	 21	 191	 8,967
Boyd Dowler, FL	 28	 7,270	 0	 0	 7,298
Cullen Bryant, RB	 3,264	 1,176	 707	 1,813	 6,960
Frank Clarke, E	 231	 5,426	 0	 22	 5,679
Walter Stanley, WR	 58	 2,213	 1,619	 1,658	 5,548
Mike Pritchard, WR	 102	 5,187	 0	 18	 5,307
Charles Johnson, WR	 11	 4,606	 90	 503	 5,210
Eric Bieniemy, RB	 1,589	 1,223	 276	 1,621	 4,709
Michael Westbrook, WR	 160	 4,374	 0	 0	 4,534
Larry Brunson, WR	 63	 1,787	 630	 2,022	 4,502
Tony Reed, RB	 2,340	 1,699	 0	 239	 4,278
Dave Logan, WR	 0	 4,250	 0	 0	 4,250
Jon Keyworth, RB	 2,653	 1,057	 0	 124	 3,834
Chris Brown, RB	 3,024	 741	 0	 0	 3,765
Emery Moorehead, TE	 114	 2,980	 0	 627	 3,721
Phillip Lindsay, RB	 2,848	 529	 23	 235	 3,635
Kordell Stewart, QB	 2,874	 658	 0	 0	 3,532
Dave Williams, RB	 501	 675	 60	 2,019	 3,255
Bobby Anderson, RB	 1,282	 861	 0	 720	 2,863
Lamont Warren, RB	 922	 1,270	 0	 617	 2,809
Christian Fauria, TE	 0	 2,529	 0	 32	 2,561
Laviska Shenault Jr., WR	 253	 1,587	 0	 708	 2,548
Daniel Graham, TE	 0	 2,490	 0	 0	 2,490
Billy Waddy, WR	 77	 1,963	 271	 64	 2,375
Whizzer White, TB	 1,321	 301	 262	 285	 2,169
Gary Knafelc, E	 0	 2,162	 0	 0	 2,162
Bo Matthews, RB	 1,566	 488	 0	 23	 2,077
Paul Richardson, WR	 14	 1,564	 0	 481	 2,059
Richard Johnson, WR	 38	 1,823	 0	 0	 1,861
Rashaan Salaam, RB	 1,684	 120	 0	 0	 1,804
Lee Rouson, RB	 415	 453	 0	 716	 1,584
D.J. Hackett, WR	 0	 1,575	 0	 0	 1,575
Don Hasselbeck, TE	 0	 1,542	 0	 28	 1,570
George Grosvenor, TB	 1,307	 6	 0	 0	 1,313
Mike McCoy, DB	 0	 0	 0	 1187	 1,187
Walt Clay, B	 652	 218	 70	 91	 1,031
J.V. Cain, TE	 0	 1,014	 0	 5	 1,019
Charlie Davis, RB	 482	 203	 0	 316	 1,001

CAREER SCORING
Player	 TDs	 FG	 PAT	 Other	 Points
Mason Crosby, PK	 0	 400	 739	 0	 1,939
Cliff Branch, WR	 67	 0	 0	 0	 402
Frank Clark, TE	 51	 0	 0	 0	 306
Kordell Stewart,QB	 43	 0	 0	 0	 260
Boyd Dowler,FL	 40	 0	 0	 0	 240
Michael Westbrook,WR	 27	 0	 0	 0	 164
Mike Pritchard,WR	 26	 0	 0	 0	 158
Cullen Bryant,RB	 26	 0	 0	 0	 156
Charles Johnson,WR	 24	 0	 0	 2	 152
Daniel Graham,TE	 25	 0	 0	 0	 150
Jon Keyworth,RB	 25	 0	 0	 0	 150
Dave Logan,WR	 24	 0	 0	 0	 144
Gary Knafelc,E	 23	 0	 0	 0	 138
Christian Fauria,TE	 22	 0	 0	 0	 136
Chris Brown,RB	 21	 0	 0	 0	 126
Phillip Lindsay,RB	 20	 0	 0	 0	 120
Don Hasselbeck,TE	 18	 0	 0	 0	 108
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NFL Stat Leaders
CAREER SCRIMMAGE YARDS
Player	 Rush	 Rec	 Touches	 Yds	 TD
Cliff Branch, WR	 70	 8,685	 512	 8,755	 67
Boyd Dowler, FL	 28	 7,270	 476	 7,298	 40
Frank Clarke, E	 231	 5,426	 323	 5,657	 51
Mike Pritchard, WR	 102	 5,187	 439	 5,289	 26
Charles Johnson, WR	 11	 4,606	 365	 4,617	 24
Michael Westbrook, WR	 160	 4,374	 307	 4,534	 27
Cullen Bryant, RB	 3,264	 1,176	 997	 4,440	 23
Dave Logan, WR	 0	 4,250	 263	 4,250	 24
Tony Reed, RB	 2,340	 1,699	 753	 4,039	 10
Chris Brown, RB	 3,024	 741	 812	 3,765	 21
Jon Keyworth, RB	 2,653	 1,057	 840	 3,710	 25
Kordell Stewart, QB	 2,874	 658	 601	 3,532	 43
Phillip Lindsay, 	 2,848	 529	 724	 3,377	 20
Emery Moorehead, TE	 114	 2,980	 271	 3,094	 15
Eric Bieniemy, RB	 1,589	 1,223	 533	 2,812	 11
Christian Fauria, TE	 0	 2,529	 252	 2,529	 22
Daniel Graham, TE	 0	 2,490	 224	 2,490	 25
Walter Stanley, WR	 58	 2,213	 136	 2,271	 5
Lamont Warren, RB	 922	 1,270	 433	 2,192	 13
Gary Knafelc, E	 0	 2,162	 154	 2,162	 23
Bobby Anderson, RB	 1,282	 861	 398	 2,143	 11
Bo Matthews, RB	 1,566	 488	 499	 2,054	 11
Billy Waddy, WR	 77	 1,963	 133	 2,040	 10
Richard Johnson, WR	 38	 1,823	 147	 1,861	 14
Larry Brunson, WR	 63	 1,78	 116	 1,850	 6
Laviska Shenault Jr., WR	 253	 1,58	 214	 1,840	 7
Rashaan Salaam, RB	 1,684	 120	 487	 1,804	 14
Whizzer White, TB	 1,321	 301	 403	 1,622	 12
Paul Richardson, WR	 14	 1,564	 118	 1,578	 10
D.J. Hackett, WR	 0	 1,575	 118	 1,575	 9
Don Hasselbeck, TE	 0	 1,542	 107	 1,542	 18

SEASON SCRIMMAGE YARDS
Player	 Team	 Season	 Rush	 Rec	 Touches	 Yds	 TD
Tony Reed, RB 	 KC	 1978	 1,053	 483	 254	 1,536	 6
Phillip Lindsay, RB	 DEN	 2018	 1,037	 241	 227	 1,278	 10
M. Westbrook, WR	 WAS	 1999	 35	 1,191	 72	 1,226	 9
Chris Brown, RB	 TEN	 2004	 1,067	 147	 250	 1,214	 6
Phillip Lindsay, RB	 DEN	 2019	 1,011	 196	 259	 1,207	 7
Cullen Bryant, RB	 LAR	 1980	 807	 386	 236	 1,193	 6
Chris Brown, RB	 TEN	 2005	 851	 327	 249	 1,178	 7
Rashaan Salaam, RB	 CHI	 1995	 1,074	 56	 303	 1,130	 10
Cliff Branch, WR	 OAK	 1976	 12	 1,111	 49	 1,123	 12
Cliff Branch, WR	 OAK	 1974	 0	 1,092	 60	 1,092	 13
Richard Johnson, WR	 DET	 1989	 0	 1,091	 70	 1,091	 8
Frank Clarke, TE	 DAL	 1962	 0	 1,043	 47	 1,043	 14
Jon Keyworth, RB	 DEN	 1975	 725	 314	 224	 1,039	 4
Frank Clarke, TE	 DAL	 1964	 46	 973	 75	 1,019	 5
Charles Johnson, WR	 PIT	 1996	 0	 1,008	 60	 1,008	 3

CAREER TOTAL OFFENSE
Player	 Rush	 TD	 Passing	 TD	 Total Yards	 TD
Kordell Stewart, QB	 2,874	 38	 14,746	 77	 17,620	 115
Cullen Bryant, RB	 3,264	 20	 0	 0	 3,264	 20
Chris Brown, RB	 3,024	 19	 0	 0	 3,024	 19
Phillip Lindsay, RB	 2,848	 18	 0	 0	 2,848	 18
Jon Keyworth, RB	 2,653	 22	 32	 1	 2,685	 23
Whizzer White, B	 1,321	 11	 1,192	 4	 2,513	 15
Tony Reed, RB	 2,340	 8	 0	 0	 2,340	 8
Koy Detmer, QB	 30	 1	 1,944	 10	 1,974	 11
George Grosvenor, TB	 1,307	 6	 567	 3	 1,874	 9
Rashaan Salaam, RB	 1,684	 13	 0	 0	 1,684	 13
Eric Bieniemy, RB	 1,589	 11	 0	 0	 1,589	 11
Bo Matthews, RB	 1,566	 11	 0	 0	 1,566	 11
Bobby Anderson, RB	 1,282	 9	 168	 1	 1,450	 10

CAREER ALL PURPOSE YARDAGE
Player	 Rush	 Rec	 P-Ret	 K-Ret	 Total
Cliff Branch, WR	 70	 8,685	 21	 191	 8,967
Boyd Dowler, FL	 28	 7,270	 0	 0	 7,298
Cullen Bryant, RB	 3,264	 1,176	 707	 1,813	 6,960
Frank Clarke, E	 231	 5,426	 0	 22	 5,679
Walter Stanley, WR	 58	 2,213	 1,619	 1,658	 5,548
Mike Pritchard, WR	 102	 5,187	 0	 18	 5,307
Charles Johnson, WR	 11	 4,606	 90	 503	 5,210
Eric Bieniemy, RB	 1,589	 1,223	 276	 1,621	 4,709
Michael Westbrook, WR	 160	 4,374	 0	 0	 4,534
Larry Brunson, WR	 63	 1,787	 630	 2,022	 4,502
Tony Reed, RB	 2,340	 1,699	 0	 239	 4,278
Dave Logan, WR	 0	 4,250	 0	 0	 4,250
Jon Keyworth, RB	 2,653	 1,057	 0	 124	 3,834
Chris Brown, RB	 3,024	 741	 0	 0	 3,765
Emery Moorehead, TE	 114	 2,980	 0	 627	 3,721
Phillip Lindsay, RB	 2,848	 529	 23	 235	 3,635
Kordell Stewart, QB	 2,874	 658	 0	 0	 3,532
Dave Williams, RB	 501	 675	 60	 2,019	 3,255
Bobby Anderson, RB	 1,282	 861	 0	 720	 2,863
Lamont Warren, RB	 922	 1,270	 0	 617	 2,809
Christian Fauria, TE	 0	 2,529	 0	 32	 2,561
Laviska Shenault Jr., WR	 253	 1,587	 0	 708	 2,548
Daniel Graham, TE	 0	 2,490	 0	 0	 2,490
Billy Waddy, WR	 77	 1,963	 271	 64	 2,375
Whizzer White, TB	 1,321	 301	 262	 285	 2,169
Gary Knafelc, E	 0	 2,162	 0	 0	 2,162
Bo Matthews, RB	 1,566	 488	 0	 23	 2,077
Paul Richardson, WR	 14	 1,564	 0	 481	 2,059
Richard Johnson, WR	 38	 1,823	 0	 0	 1,861
Rashaan Salaam, RB	 1,684	 120	 0	 0	 1,804
Lee Rouson, RB	 415	 453	 0	 716	 1,584
D.J. Hackett, WR	 0	 1,575	 0	 0	 1,575
Don Hasselbeck, TE	 0	 1,542	 0	 28	 1,570
George Grosvenor, TB	 1,307	 6	 0	 0	 1,313
Mike McCoy, DB	 0	 0	 0	 1,187	 1,187
Walt Clay, B	 652	 218	 70	 91	 1,031
J.V. Cain, TE	 0	 1,014	 0	 5	 1,019
Charlie Davis, RB	 482	 203	 0	 316	 1,001

CAREER SCORING
Player	 TDs	 FG	 PAT	 Other	 Points
Mason Crosby, PK	 0	 400	 739	 0	 1,939
Cliff Branch, WR	 67	 0	 0	 0	 402
Frank Clark, TE	 51	 0	 0	 0	 306
Kordell Stewart,QB	 43	 0	 0	 0	 260
Boyd Dowler,FL	 40	 0	 0	 0	 240
Michael Westbrook,WR	 27	 0	 0	 0	 164
Mike Pritchard,WR	 26	 0	 0	 0	 158
Cullen Bryant,RB	 26	 0	 0	 0	 156
Charles Johnson,WR	 24	 0	 0	 2	 152
Daniel Graham,TE	 25	 0	 0	 0	 150
Jon Keyworth,RB	 25	 0	 0	 0	 150
Dave Logan,WR	 24	 0	 0	 0	 144
Gary Knafelc,E	 23	 0	 0	 0	 138
Christian Fauria,TE	 22	 0	 0	 0	 136
Chris Brown,RB	 21	 0	 0	 0	 126
Phillip Lindsay,RB	 20	 0	 0	 0	 120
Don Hasselbeck,TE	 18	 0	 0	 0	 108
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NFL Stat Leaders
CAREER PUNT RETURN YARDS
Player	 Ret	 Yards	 TD
Walter Stanley, WR	 175	 1,619	 1
Cullen Bryant, RB	 71	 707	 0
Larry Brunson, WR	 75	 630	 0
Eddie Dove, DB	 61	 437	 0
Charlie Greer, DB	 55	 426	 1
Frank Bernardi, DB	 39	 392	 1
Chris Hudson, DB	 34	 374	 0
Dick Anderson, DB	 46	 324	 0
Eric Bieniemy, RB	 37	 276	 0
Billy Waddy, WR	 44	 271	 0
Byron White, TB	 19	 262	 0
Mike Kozlowski, DB	 17	 148	 0

CAREER KICK RETURN YARDS
Player	 Ret	 Yards	 TD
Larry Brunson, WR	 87	 2,022	 0
Dave Williams, RB	 88	 2,019	 3
Cullen Bryant, RB	 69	 1,813	 3
Walter Stanley, WR	 89	 1,658	 0
Eric Bieniemy, RB	 79	 1,621	 1
Mike McCoy, DB	 54	 1,187	 0
Bobby Anderson, RB	 30	 720	 0
Laviska Shenault Jr., WR	 25	 708	 1
Lee Rouson, RB	 36	 716	 0
Emery Moorehead, TE	 31	 627	 0
Lamont Warren, RB	 31	 617	 0
Charles Johnson, WR	 24	 503	 0
Paul Richardson, WR	 21	 481	 0
Jeff Campbell, WR	 28	 408	 0
Charlie Davis, RB	 16	 316	 0
Whizzer White, TB	 11	 285	 0
Mike Kozlowski, DB	 12	 240	 0
Tony Reed, RB	 11	 239	 0
Brian Calhoun, RB	 10	 221	 0

CAREER PUNTING
Player	 Punt	 Avg	 Lg
Tom Rouen, P	 810	 43.44	 76
Mitch Berger, P	 847	 42.93	 75
Boyd Dowler, FL	 93	 42.87	 75
Ernie Lewis, FB	 191	 41.85	 0
Whizzer White, B	 100	 41.29	 63
Keith English, P	 68	 39.16	 58
Barry Helton, P	 213	 38.90	 56

CAREER KICKING
Player	 FG	 PAT	 Pts
Mason Crosby, K	 400-492	 739-760	 1,939
Byron White, B	 0-1	 2-4	 2
Tom Rouen, P	 0-0	 0-1	 0
Jerry Hillebrand, LB	 0-1	 0-0	 0

CAREER INTERCPTIONS
Player	 Int	 Yards	 TD
Dick Anderson, DB	 34	 792	 3
Rod Perry, DB	 30	 424	 4
Tom Brookshire, DB	 20	 193	 0
Charlie Greer, DB	 17	 125	 0
Mark Haynes, DB	 17	 162	 1
Jerry Hillebrand, LB	 14	 179	 3
Jimmy Smith, CB	 14	 172	 2
Mike McCoy, DB	 13	 116	 0
Ronnie Bradford, DB	 13	 65	 1
Ahkello Witherspoon, CB	 12	 129	 1
Jeff Donaldson, DB	 12	 87	 0
Michael Lewis, DB	 12	 167	 1
Chris Hudson, DB	 11	 89	 0
David Tate, DB	 11	 133	 0
Mike Davis, DB	 11	 180	 1
Odis McKinney, DB	 11	 118	 0
Whitney Paul, LB	 11	 102	 0
Claude Crabb, DB	 10	 135	 1
Eddie Dove, DB	 10	 151	 0

CAREER PASSES DEFENDED
Player	 PD
Jimmy Smith, CB	 74
Chidobe Awuzie, CB	 66
Ahkello Witherspoon, CB	 58
Michael Lewis, DB	 50
Isaiah Oliver, CB	 39
Ken Crawley, DB	 32
Donald Strickland, DB	 24
Greg Biekert, LB	 24
Chad Brown, LB	 20
Ronnie Bradford, DB	 19
Tyler Brayton, DE	 16
Justin Bannan, DT	 14
Darius Holland, DT	 13
Christian Gonzalez, CB	 11

CAREER FORCED FUMBLES
Player	 FF
Chad Brown, LB	 17
Michael Lewis, DB	 14
Greg Biekert, LB	 10
Alfred Williams, DE	 9
Sam Rogers, LB	 7
Tyler Brayton, DE	 6
Chidobe Awuzie, CB	 5
Donald Strickland, DB	 5
Hannibal Navies, LB	 5
Justin Bannan, DT	 5
Marques Harris, LB	 5
Ted Johnson, LB	 5

CAREER FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Player	 FR	 Yards	 TD
Dick Anderson, DB	 16	 100	 1
Chad Brown, LB	 15	 102	 3
Mike Davis, DB	 12	 49	 0
Charlie Greer, DB	 11	 28	 0
Whitney Paul, LB	 10	 79	 2

CAREER TACKLES
Player	 Solo	 Att	 Total
Greg Biekert, LB	 832	 261	 1,093
Chad Brown, LB	 835	 253	 1,088
Ted Johnson, LB	 527	 231	 758
Michael Lewis, DB	 550	 131	 681
David Tate, DB	 392	 63	 455
Ronnie Bradford, DB	 353	 67	 420
Chidobe Awuzie, CB	 290	 105	 395
Sam Rogers, LB	 270	 108	 378
Jimmy Smith, CB	 324	 50	 374
Isaiah Oliver, CB	 243	 84	 327
Alfred Williams, DE	 276	 40	 316
Justin Bannan, DT	 218	 93	 311
Tyler Brayton, DE	 242	 67	 309
Joel Steed, NT	 224	 79	 303
Deon Figures, DB	 246	 23	 269
Brad Jones, LB	 186	 77	 263
Donald Strickland, DB	 193	 57	 250
Hannibal Navies, LB	 191	 53	 244
Ahkello Witherspoon, CB	 198	 37	 235
Nate Landman, LB	 105	 87	 192
Darius Holland, DT	 109	 37	 146
Ken Crawley, DB	 125	 13	 138
Greg Jones, LB	 98	 19	 117
Brian Iwuh, LB	 91	 18	 109

CAREER SACKS
Player	 Sacks
Chad Brown, LB	 79.0
Alfred Williams, DE	 59.5
Sam Rogers, LB	 30.0
Whitney Paul, LB	 24.5
Tyler Brayton, DE	 17.5
Greg Biekert, LB	 16.0
Michael Lewis, DB	 11.5
Ted Johnson, LB	 11.5
Mike Davis, DB	 11.0
Brad Jones, LB	 10.0
Marques Harris, LB	 10.0

CAREER TACKLES FOR LOSS
Player	 TFL
Chad Brown, LB	 58
Greg Biekert, LB	 35
Tyler Brayton, DE	 34
Justin Bannan, DT	 27
Michael Lewis, DB	 27
Brad Jones, LB	 26
Sam Rogers, LB	 19
Hannibal Navies, LB	 18
Ted Johnson, LB	 16
Isaiah Oliver, CB	 11
Marques Harris, LB	 11

NOTE: Sacks began being an official stat in the NFL 
starting in 1982 but tackles for loss didn’t become 
official until 2001, while it was consistently recorded 
beginning in 1994. This is why Chad Brown (1993-
2007) has more sackes than tackles for loss, which 
were his total from 1999-2007, and why Alfred 
Williams (1991-99) doesn’t appear under tackles for 
loss. 
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NFL Stat Champions & Career Leader Rankings
Career Stat rankings through the 2024 season.

CU TOP 50 CAREER NFL RANKINGS
Player	 Category	 Rank	 No.
Mason Crosby	 Extra Points Made	 6	 739
Mason Crosby	 Extra Point Attempts	 6	 760
Chad Brown	 Fumble Return TDs	 9	 3
Mason Crosby	 Points Scored	 11	 1,939
Mason Crosby	 Field Goal Attempts	 14	 492
Mason Crosby	 Field Goals Made	 15	 400
Frank Clark	 Reception Average	 18	 18.6
Mason Crosby	 Playoff Games	 19	 23
Alfred Williams	 Safeties	 24	 2
Cliff Branch	 Playoff Games	 28	 22
Greg Biekert	 Solo Tackles	 30	 825
Cullen Bryant	 Kick Return TDs	 32	 3
Dick Anderson	 Int. Ret. Yards	 32	 792
Mason Crosby	 Games Played	 39	 261
Chad Brown	 Solo Tackles	 39	 770
Stan Brock	 Games Started	 43	 233
Cliff Branch	 Reception Average	 45	 17.3
Mitch Berger	 Punts	 45	 847
Mitch Berger	 Punt Yards	 46	 36,363
Charlie Johnson	 Fumble Return TDs	 48	 2
Whitney Paul	 Fumble Return TDs	 48	 2
Tom Rouen	 Punting Yards	 48	 35,187

CU TOP 200 CAREER NFL RANKINGS
Player	 Category	 Rank	 No.
Dick Anderson	 Int. Return Yards	 32	 792
Dick Anderson	 Interceptions	 148	 34
Dick Anderson	 Pick Sixes	 142	 3
Mitch Berger	 Punt Yards	 46	 36,363
Mitch Berger	 Punts	 45	 847
Mitch Berger	 Yards per Punt	 76	 42.9
Greg Biekert	 Solo Tackles	 30	 825
Greg Biekert	 Total Tackles	 63	 1,009
Cliff Branch	 Playoff Games	 28	 22
Cliff Branch	 Playoff Starts	 60	 18
Cliff Branch	 Receiving TDs	 58	 67
Cliff Branch	 Receiving Yards	 88	 8,685
Cliff Branch	 Reception Average	 45	 17.3
Cliff Branch	 Receptions	 178	 501
Cliff Branch	 Scrimmage Yards	 182	 8,755
Cliff Branch	 Total Touchdowns	 139	 67
Stan Brock	 Games Played	 109	 234
Stan Brock	 Games Started	 43	 233
Chad Brown	 Forced Fumbles	 110	 17
Chad Brown	 Fumble Return TDs	 9	 3
Chad Brown	 Fumble Return Yards	 133	 102
Chad Brown	 Sacks	 85	 79
Chad Brown	 Solo Tackles	 39	 770
Chad Brown	 Total Tackles	 66	 1,091
Larry Brunson	 Kick Return Average	 164	 23.2
Cullen Bryant	 Kick Return TDs	 32	 3
Cullen Bryant	 Playoff Games	 95	 19
Frank Clark	 Receiving TDs	 143	 50
Frank Clark	 Reception Average	 18	 18.6
Mason Crosby	 Extra Point Attempts	 6	 760
Mason Crosby	 Extra Point Pct	 85	 97.24
Mason Crosby	 Extra Points Made	 6	 739
Mason Crosby	 Field Goal Attempts	 14	 492
Mason Crosby	 Field Goal Pct	 59	 81.3
Mason Crosby	 Field Goals Made	 15	 400

Player	 Category	 Rank	 No.
Mason Crosby	 Games Played	 39	 261
Mason Crosby	 Playoff Games	 19	 23
Mason Crosby	 Points Scored	 11	 1,939
Bowd Dowler	 Receiving Yards	 147	 7,270
Bowd Dowler	 Reception Average	 169	 15.3
Christian Fauria	 2-Pt Conversions	 133	 2
Jerry Hillebrand	 Pick Sixes	 142	 3
Charles Johnson	 2-Pt Converstions	 56	 3
Charlie Johnson	 Fumble Return TDs	 48	 2
Charlie Johnson	 Fumble Return Yards	 177	 93
Richard Johnson	 Rec. Yards/Game	 137	 55.2
Ted Johnson	 Solo Tackles	 178	 529
Michael Lewis	 Forced Fumbles	 178	 14
Phillip Lindsay	 Rushing Yards/Game	 194	 48.3
Dave Logan	 Reception Average	 97	 16.2
Whitney Paul	 Fumble Return TDs	 48	 2
Rod Perry	 Pick Sixes	 65	 4
Tony Reed	 Yards per Touch	 117	 5.4
Tom Rouen	 Punting Yards	 48	 35,187
Tom Rouen	 Punts	 52	 810
Tom Rouen	 Yards per Punt	 62	 43.4
Rashaan Salaam	 Rushing Yards/Game	 164	 51
L. Shenault Jr.	 Kick Return TDs	 131	 1
Jimmy Smith	 Passes Defended	 149	 74
Nate Solder	 Playoff Starts	 106	 16
Walter Stanley	 Punt Return Average	 143	 9.3
Walter Stanley	 Punt Return Yards	 65	 1,619
Walter Stanley	 Punt Returns	 65	 175
Walter Stanley	 Return Yards	 161	 3,277
Walter Stanley	 Total Returns	 88	 264
Kordell Stewart	 Completion Pct.	 142	 55.8
Kordell Stewart	 Game-Winning Drives	110	 14
Kordell Stewart	 Interception Pct.	 122	 3.6
Kordell Stewart	 Pass Attempts	 148	 2,358
Kordell Stewart	 Pass Attempts/Game	 185	 18.9
Kordell Stewart	 Passer Rating	 173	 70.7
Kordell Stewart	 Passes Completed	 157	 1316
Kordell Stewart	 Completions/Game	 182	 10.5
Kordell Stewart	 Passing Touchdowns	 181	 77
Kordell Stewart	 Passing Yards	 166	 14,746
Kordell Stewart	 QB Comebacks	 134	 9
Kordell Stewart	 Rushing Touchdowns	 150	 38
Kordell Stewart	 Total Offense	 150	 16,572
Kordell Stewart	 Touchdown Pct.	 198	 3.3
Kordell Stewart	 Yards/Completion	 179	 11.2
M. Westbrook	 Reception Average	 169	 15.3
Alfred Williams	 Sacks	 148	 59.5
Alfred Williams	 Safeties	 24	 2

NFL SEASON STAT CHAMPIONS
Name	 Season	 Stat	 Rank	 No.
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 PR TDs	 1	 1
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 QB CB	 1	 1
G. Grosvenor	 1937	 G-W Drives	 1	 1
B. White	 1938	 AP Yards	 1	 655
B. White	 1938	 Rush Att.	 1	 152
B. White	 1938	 Rush Yds	 1	 567
B. White	 1938	 Rush YPG	 1	 51.5
B. White	 1938	 Scrim Yds	 1	 655
B. White	 1938	 Touches	 1	 159
B. White	 1940	 Rush Att.	 1	 146
B. White	 1940	 Rush Yds	 1	 514
B. White	 1940	 Touches	 1	 150
B. White	 1941	 Pick Sixes	 1	 1

Name	 Season	 Stat	 Rank	 No.
B. White	 1941	 PR	 1	 19
B. White	 1941	 PR Yards	 1	 262
B. White	 1941	 Punt Yds	 1	 1,997
B. White	 1941	 Ret Yds	 1	 547
B. White	 1941	 Ttl Ret	 1	 30
E. Lewis	 1947	 Punt Yds	 1	 2,549
F. Bernardi	 1956	 PR Avg	 1	 12.1
F. Bernardi	 1956	 PR TDs	 1	 1
F. Clark	 1961	 Rec Avg	 1	 22.4
F. Clark	 1962	 Rec Avg	 1	 22.2
F. Clark	 1962	 Rec TD	 1	 14
D. Anderson	 1968	 Int Yards	 1	 230
D. Anderson	 1970	 Int Yards	 1	 93
R. Heck	 1971	 FR TD	 1	 1
D. Anderson	 1972	 FR	 1	 5
C. Greer	 1972	 PR TDs	 1	 1
D. Anderson	 1973	 INT	 1	 8
D. Anderson	 1973	 Non-Off TD	 1	 2
D. Anderson	 1973	 Pick Sixes	 1	 2
C. Branch	 1974	 Rec TD	 1	 13
C. Branch	 1974	 Rec Yards	 1	 1,092
C. Branch	 1974	 Rec YPG	 1	 78
C. Bryant	 1974	 KR TD	 1	 1
C. Davis	 1974	 Touch Avg.	 1	 6
C. Branch	 1976	 Long Rec.	 1	 88
C. Branch	 1976	 Rec TD	 1	 12
C. Branch	 1976	 Rec YPG	 1	 79.4
C. Bryant	 1976	 KR TD	 1	 1
B. Matthews	 1976	 FR TD	 1	 1
R. Perry	 1978	 Pick Sixes	 1	 3
W. Paul	 1980	 FR TD	 1	 1
C. Branch	 1983	 Long Rec.	 1	 99
M. Koncar	 1983	 Non-Off TD	 1	 2
M. Koncar	 1983	 Pick Sixes	 1	 2
V. Scott	 1985	 Pick Sixes	 1	 1
J. Donaldson	 1986	 FR TD	 1	 1
L. White	 1986	 Safeties	 1	 1
W. Stanley	 1989	 PR Avg	 1	 13.8
A. Williams	 1994	 Safeties	 1	 1
C. Brown	 1997	 FR TD	 1	 2
K. Stewart	 1997	 G-W Drives	 1	 5
K. Stewart	 1997	 QB CB	 1	 4
T. Rouen	 1999	 Punt Avg	 1	 46.5
C. Brown	 2000	 FR TD	 1	 1
M. Harris	 2006	 FR TD	 1	 1
M. Crosby	 2007	 FG Att	 1	 39
M. Crosby	 2007	 Points	 1	 141
M. Crosby	 2008	 XP Att	 1	 46
M. Crosby	 2008	 XP Made	 1	 46
M. Crosby	 2011	 XP Att	 1	 69
M. Crosby	 2011	 XP Made	 1	 68
J. Smith	 2017	 Non-Off TD	 1	 2
M. Crosby	 2020	 FG Pct	 1	 100
M. Crosby	 2020	 XP Att	 1	 63
M. Crosby	 2020	 XP Made	 1	 59
L. Shenault	 2024	 KR TD	 1	 1
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NFL Season Top 10 Stat Rankings
Name	 Season	 Stat	 Rank	 No.
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 AP Yards	 6	 618
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 G-W Drives	 2	 1
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 Non-Off TD	 2	 1
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 Points	 10	 30
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 PR TDs	 1	 1
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 QB CB	 1	 1
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 Rush Att.	 4	 170
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 Rush TD	 5	 4
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 Rush Yds	 5	 612
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 Rush YPG	 3	 67.7
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 Scrim TDs	 8	 4
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 Scrim Yds	 6	 618
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 Total TDs	 6	 5
G. Grosvenor	 1936	 Ttl Off.	 7	 785
D. Ritchhart	 1936	 Pick Sixes	 2	 1
G. Grosvenor	 1937	 G-W Drives	 1	 1
G. Grosvenor	 1937	 Pass Comp	 10	 21
G. Grosvenor	 1937	 Pass TD	 10	 3
G. Grosvenor	 1937	 Pass Yards	 10	 325
G. Grosvenor	 1937	 Rush Att.	 3	 143
G. Grosvenor	 1937	 Rush TD	 7	 2
G. Grosvenor	 1937	 Rush Yds	 5	 461
G. Grosvenor	 1937	 Rush YPG	 7	 41.9
G. Grosvenor	 1937	 Ttl Off.	 5	 786
B. White	 1938	 AP Yards	 1	 655
B. White	 1938	 Rush Att.	 1	 152
B. White	 1938	 Rush Avg	 7	 3.7
B. White	 1938	 Rush TD	 2	 4
B. White	 1938	 Rush Yds	 1	 567
B. White	 1938	 Rush YPG	 1	 51.5
B. White	 1938	 Scrim TDs	 7	 4
B. White	 1938	 Scrim Yds	 1	 655
B. White	 1938	 Total TDs	 8	 4
B. White	 1938	 Touch Avg.	 9	 4.1
B. White	 1938	 Touches	 1	 159
B. White	 1938	 Ttl Off.	 4	 960
B. White	 1940	 AP Yards	 5	 606
B. White	 1940	 INT	 7	 4
B. White	 1940	 Pass Comp	 9	 35
B. White	 1940	 Punt Avg	 6	 41
B. White	 1940	 Punt Yds	 2	 2132
B. White	 1940	 Punts	 2	 52
B. White	 1940	 Rush Att.	 1	 146
B. White	 1940	 Rush TD	 2	 5
B. White	 1940	 Rush Yds	 1	 514
B. White	 1940	 Rush YPG	 2	 46.7
B. White	 1940	 Scrim TDs	 7	 5
B. White	 1940	 Scrim Yds	 5	 569
B. White	 1940	 Total TDs	 7	 5
B. White	 1940	 Touches	 1	 150
B. White	 1940	 Ttl Off.	 6	 975
B. White	 1941	 AP Yards	 3	 1,027
B. White	 1941	 Int Yards	 7	 82
B. White	 1941	 Kick Ret.	 2	 11
B. White	 1941	 KR Yards	 2	 285
B. White	 1941	 Pass TD	 10	 2
B. White	 1941	 Pick Sixes	 1	 1
B. White	 1941	 PR	 1	 19
B. White	 1941	 PR Avg	 3	 13.8
B. White	 1941	 PR Yards	 1	 262
B. White	 1941	 Punt Avg	 8	 41.6
B. White	 1941	 Punt Yds	 1	 1,997
B. White	 1941	 Punts	 2	 48

Name	 Season	 Stat	 Rank	 No.
B. White	 1941	 Ret Yds	 1	 547
B. White	 1941	 Rush Att.	 9	 89
B. White	 1941	 Total TDs	 9	 4
B. White	 1941	 Touch Avg.	 8	 4.2
B. White	 1941	 Touches	 10	 94
B. White	 1941	 Ttl Ret	 1	 30
W. Clay	 1946	 INT	 3	 6
E. Lewis	 1946	 Punt Avg	 3	 41.7
E. Lewis	 1946	 Punt Yds	 3	 2,085
E. Lewis	 1946	 Punts	 3	 50
E. Lewis	 1947	 Punt Avg	 7	 39.2
E. Lewis	 1947	 Punt Yds	 1	 2,549
E. Lewis	 1947	 Punts	 2	 65
E. Lewis	 1948	 Punt Avg	 3	 44.7
E. Lewis	 1948	 Punt Yds	 2	 2,680
E. Lewis	 1948	 Punts	 3	 60
E. Lewis	 1949	 Punt Avg	 3	 42.5
E. Lewis	 1949	 Punt Yds	 10	 680
E. Lewis	 1949	 Punts	 10	 16
T. Brookshier	 1953	 INT	 7	 8
F. Bernardi	 1955	 PR Avg	 2	 8.6
F. Bernardi	 1955	 PR Yards	 3	 163
G. Knafelc	 1955	 Rec	 9	 40
G. Knafelc	 1955	 Rec TD	 2	 8
G. Knafelc	 1955	 Rec Yards	 8	 613
G. Knafelc	 1955	 Rec YPG	 10	 51.1
G. Knafelc	 1955	 Scrim TDs	 3	 8
G. Knafelc	 1955	 Total TDs	 3	 8
F. Bernardi	 1956	 PR	 7	 18
F. Bernardi	 1956	 PR Avg	 1	 12.1
F. Bernardi	 1956	 PR TDs	 1	 1
F. Bernardi	 1956	 PR Yards	 2	 217
G. Knafelc	 1956	 Rec TD	 4	 6
T. Brookshier	 1959	 FR	 9	 3
E. Dove	 1959	 PR	 2	 22
E. Dove	 1959	 PR Yards	 10	 126
F. Clark	 1961	 Rec Avg	 1	 22.4
F. Clark	 1961	 Rec TD	 6	 9
F. Clark	 1961	 Rec Yards	 8	 919
F. Clark	 1961	 Rec YPG	 10	 65.6
B. Dowler	 1961	 Punt Avg	 5	 44.1
B. Dowler	 1961	 Rec Avg	 9	 17.6
F. Clark	 1962	 Points	 7	 84
F. Clark	 1962	 Rec Avg	 1	 22.2
F. Clark	 1962	 Rec TD	 1	 14
F. Clark	 1962	 Rec Yards	 5	 1,043
F. Clark	 1962	 Rec YPG	 3	 86.9
F. Clark	 1962	 Total TDs	 4	 14
C. Crabb	 1962	 INT	 9	 6
B. Dowler	 1962	 Punt Avg	 7	 43.1
F. Clark	 1963	 Rec Avg	 6	 19.4
F. Clark	 1963	 Rec TD	 4	 10
F. Clark	 1963	 Total TDs	 6	 10
C. Crabb	 1963	 Pick Sixes	 2	 1
E. Dove	 1963	 PR	 5	 17
E. Dove	 1963	 PR Yards	 5	 198
B. Dowler	 1963	 Rec	 9	 53
B. Dowler	 1963	 Rec Yards	 8	 901
B. Dowler	 1963	 Rec YPG	 9	 64.4
J. Hillebrand	 1963	 Pick Sixes	 2	 1
F. Clark	 1964	 Rec	 3	 65
F. Clark	 1964	 Rec Yards	 3	 973
F. Clark	 1964	 Rec YPG	 6	 69.5

Name	 Season	 Stat	 Rank	 No.
F. Clark	 1964	 Scrim Yds	 9	 1,019
J. Hillebrand	 1965	 Pick Sixes	 4	 1
J. Hillebrand	 1966	 Pick Sixes	 3	 1
B. Dowler	 1967	 Rec	 9	 54
D. Anderson	 1968	 FR Yards	 10	 13
D. Anderson	 1968	 INT	 2	 8
D. Anderson	 1968	 Int Yards	 1	 230
D. Anderson	 1968	 Non-Off TD	 6	 1
D. Anderson	 1968	 Pick Sixes	 5	 1
B. Dowler	 1968	 Rec	 10	 45
D. Anderson	 1969	 FR	 4	 3
D. Anderson	 1969	 Int Yards	 9	 106
B. Anderson	 1970	 Touch Avg.	 4	 5.5
D. Anderson	 1970	 INT	 3	 8
D. Anderson	 1970	 Int Yards	 1	 93
C. Greer	 1970	 FR	 5	 4
D. Anderson	 1971	 FR	 6	 4
R. Heck	 1971	 FR TD	 1	 1
B. Anderson	 1972	 Touch Avg.	 9	 5.6
D. Anderson	 1972	 FR	 1	 5
D. Anderson	 1972	 FR Yards	 8	 35
D. Anderson	 1972	 Non-Off TD	 7	 1
C. Greer	 1972	 PR TDs	 1	 1
D. Anderson	 1973	 INT	 1	 8
D. Anderson	 1973	 Int Yards	 3	 163
D. Anderson	 1973	 Non-Off TD	 1	 2
D. Anderson	 1973	 Pick Sixes	 1	 2
B. Brundige	 1973	 Sacks	 5	 13
C. Bryant	 1973	 KR TD	 2	 1
C. Branch	 1974	 Points	 8	 78
C. Branch	 1974	 Rec	 4	 60
C. Branch	 1974	 Rec Avg	 8	 18.2
C. Branch	 1974	 Rec TD	 1	 13
C. Branch	 1974	 Rec Yards	 1	 1,092
C. Branch	 1974	 Rec YPG	 1	 78
C. Branch	 1974	 Total TDs	 2	 13
C. Bryant	 1974	 KR Avg	 6	 26.8
C. Bryant	 1974	 KR TD	 1	 1
C. Davis	 1974	 Touch Avg.	 1	 6
J. Keyworth	 1974	 Rush TD	 2	 10
J. Keyworth	 1974	 Scrim TDs	 7	 10
J. Keyworth	 1974	 Total TDs	 7	 10
J. Keyworth	 1974	 Touch Avg.	 9	 5.2
C. Branch	 1975	 Rec	 9	 51
C. Branch	 1975	 Rec TD	 3	 9
C. Branch	 1975	 Rec Yards	 4	 893
C. Branch	 1975	 Rec YPG	 4	 63.8
C. Branch	 1976	 Long Rec.	 1	 88
C. Branch	 1976	 Rec Avg	 2	 24.2
C. Branch	 1976	 Rec TD	 1	 12
C. Branch	 1976	 Rec Yards	 2	 1,111
C. Branch	 1976	 Rec YPG	 1	 79.4
C. Branch	 1976	 Total TDs	 5	 12
L. Brunson	 1976	 PR Avg	 5	 12.5
L. Brunson	 1976	 PR Yards	 9	 387
L. Brunson	 1976	 Rec Avg	 6	 19.9
C. Bryant	 1976	 KR TD	 1	 1
C. Bryant	 1976	 PR Avg	 6	 11.1
B. Matthews	 1976	 FR TD	 1	 1
M. McCoy	 1976	 KR Avg	 3	 25.4
C. Penrose	 1976	 QB CB	 8	 1
R. Perry	 1976	 INT	 3	 8
C. Branch	 1977	 Rec TD	 9	 6
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NFL Season Top 10 Stat Rankings
Name	 Season	 Stat	 Rank	 No.
R. Perry	 1978	 INT	 4	 8
R. Perry	 1978	 Pick Sixes	 1	 3
T. Reed	 1978	 AP Yards	 6	 1536
T. Reed	 1978	 Rush Avg	 3	 5.1
T. Reed	 1978	 Rush Yds	 10	 1053
T. Reed	 1978	 Scrim Yds	 3	 1536
T. Reed	 1978	 Touch Avg.	 2	 6
J. Mayberry	 1979	 Pick Sixes	 4	 1
T. Reed	 1979	 Touch Avg.	 9	 5.4
C. Branch	 1980	 Rec Avg	 3	 19.5
L. Brunson	 1980	 Kick Ret.	 7	 40
L. Brunson	 1980	 KR Avg	 7	 23.1
L. Brunson	 1980	 KR Yards	 6	 923
L. Brunson	 1980	 Ttl Ret Yds	 10	 935
C. Bryant	 1980	 Rush Avg	 10	 4.4
W. Paul	 1980	 FR TD	 1	 1
R. Perry	 1980	 Int Yards	 8	 115
R. Perry	 1980	 Pick Sixes	 2	 1
M. Koncar	 1981	 FR TD	 3	 1
M. Koncar	 1981	 Non-Off TD	 10	 1
W. Paul	 1981	 FR TD	 3	 1
C. Branch	 1982	 Rec Avg	 9	 19.2
C. Branch	 1982	 Rec TD	 4	 10
C. Branch	 1982	 Rec Yards	 10	 575
C. Johnson	 1982	 FR TD	 2	 1
C. Johnson	 1982	 FR Yards	 8	 44
E. Moorehead	 1982	 Rec TD	 7	 5
R. Perry	 1982	 FR Yards	 9	 41
C. Branch	 1983	 Long Rec.	 1	 99
C. Branch	 1983	 Rec Avg	 8	 17.8
C. Johnson	 1983	 FR TD	 3	 1
C. Johnson	 1983	 FR Yards	 10	 50
M. Koncar	 1983	 Non-Off TD	 1	 2
M. Koncar	 1983	 Pick Sixes	 1	 2
M. Haynes	 1984	 INT	 4	 7
V. Scott	 1985	 Pick Sixes	 1	 1
J. Donaldson	 1986	 FR TD	 1	 1
W. Stanley	 1986	 AP Yards	 9	 1617
W. Stanley	 1986	 PR Avg	 7	 9.6
W. Stanley	 1986	 PR TDs	 2	 1
W. Stanley	 1986	 PR Yards	 10	 316
W. Stanley	 1986	 Rec Avg	 2	 20.7
W. Stanley	 1986	 Ret Yds	 6	 875
W. Stanley	 1986	 Ttl Ret	 5	 61
L. White	 1986	 Safeties	 1	 1
M. Haynes	 1987	 Pick Sixes	 2	 1
L. Rouson	 1987	 KR Avg	 5	 22.6
W. Stanley	 1987	 PR	 8	 28
W. Stanley	 1987	 Rec Avg	 10	 17.7
W. Stanley	 1989	 PR	 5	 36
W. Stanley	 1989	 PR Avg	 1	 13.8
W. Stanley	 1989	 PR Yards	 2	 496
L. White	 1989	 FR TD	 2	 1
M. Pritchard	 1992	 Rec	 8	 77
W. Stanley	 1992	 Kick Ret.	 7	 29
W. Stanley	 1992	 Ttl Ret	 6	 57
M. Pritchard	 1993	 Rec TD	 9	 7
T. Rouen	 1993	 Punt Avg	 2	 45
A. Williams	 1993	 Safeties	 2	 1
T. Rouen	 1994	 Punt Avg	 7	 42.9
A. Williams	 1994	 Safeties	 1	 1
R. Salaam	 1995	 Rush Att.	 10	 296
R. Salaam	 1995	 Rush TD	 8	 10

Name	 Season	 Stat	 Rank	 No.
M. Berger	 1996	 Punt Avg	 7	 44.7
M. Berger	 1996	 Punt Yds	 7	 3616
M. Berger	 1996	 Punts	 3	 88
C. Brown	 1996	 Sacks	 5	 13
C. Hudson	 1996	 PR Avg	 10	 10.9
C. Hudson	 1996	 PR Yards	 7	 348
C. Johnson	 1996	 Rec Avg	 10	 16.8
K. Stewart	 1996	 G-W Drives	 10	 2
A. Williams	 1996	 Sacks	 5	 13
C. Brown	 1997	 FR	 58	 4
C. Brown	 1997	 FR TD	 1	 2
C. Brown	 1997	 FR Yards	 2	 68
C. Brown	 1997	 Non-Off TD	 7	 2
C. Hudson	 1997	 FR TD	 3	 1
K. Stewart	 1997	 G-W Drives	 1	 5
K. Stewart	 1997	 Pass TD	 6	 21
K. Stewart	 1997	 QB CB	 1	 4
K. Stewart	 1997	 Rush TD	 3	 11
K. Stewart	 1997	 TD Pct	 10	 4.8
K. Stewart	 1997	 Total TDs	 10	 11
K. Stewart	 1997	 Ttl Off.	 8	 3344
K. Stewart	 1997	 Yds/Comp	 7	 12.8
M. Westbrook	 1997	 Rec Avg	 7	 16.4
A. Williams	 1997	 FR TD	 3	 1
A. Williams	 1997	 FR Yards	 8	 51
G. Biekert	 1998	 S. Tackles	 3	 115
G. Biekert	 1998	 Tackles	 3	 146
C. Brown	 1998	 S. Tackles	 2	 117
C. Brown	 1998	 Tackles	 2	 149
T. Rouen	 1998	 Punt Avg	 2	 46.9
K. Stewart	 1998	 Pass Att.	 9	 458
M. Berger	 1999	 Punt Avg	 2	 45.4
G. Biekert	 1999	 S. Tackles	 4	 106
G. Biekert	 1999	 Tackles	 4	 138
T. Rouen	 1999	 Punt Avg	 1	 46.5
T. Rouen	 1999	 Punt Yds	 7	 3908
M. Westbrook	 1999	 Rec Avg	 4	 18.3
M. Westbrook	 1999	 Rec TD	 9	 9
M. Westbrook	 1999	 Rec Yards	 9	 1191
M. Berger	 2000	 Punt Avg	 4	 44.7
G. Biekert	 2000	 Tackles	 9	 134
C. Brown	 2000	 FR TD	 1	 1
C. Brown	 2000	 Non-Off TD	 10	 1
K. Stewart	 2000	 Yds/Comp	 9	 12.3
M. Berger	 2001	 Punt Avg	 7	 43.5
C. Brown	 2001	 TFL	 9	 15
T. Rouen	 2001	 Punt Avg	 3	 45.3
T. Rouen	 2001	 Punt Yds	 8	 3668
K. Stewart	 2001	 Int. Pct	 5	 2.5
K. Stewart	 2001	 Yds/Comp	 9	 7
M. Lewis	 2002	 FF	 6	 4
T. Rouen	 2002	 Punt Avg	 7	 42.7
M. Berger	 2003	 Punt Avg	 4	 44.3
C. Brown	 2003	 TLF	 10	 13
K. Stewart	 2003	 QB CB	 6	 2
M. Berger	 2004	 Punt Avg	 5	 43.6
M. Berger	 2004	 Punt Yds	 7	 3704
M. Berger	 2004	 Punts	 7	 85
C. Brown	 2004	 Rush Avg	 3	 4.9
C. Brown	 2004	 Rush YPG	 6	 97
M. Harris	 2006	 FR TD	 1	 1
M. Lewis	 2006	 Pick Sixes	 4	 1
M. Crosby	 2007	 FG Att	 1	 39

Name	 Season	 Stat	 Rank	 No.
M. Crosby	 2007	 FG Made	 2	 31
M. Crosby	 2007	 Points	 1	 141
M. Crosby	 2007	 XP Att	 4	 48
M. Crosby	 2007	 XP Made	 4	 48
M. Crosby	 2008	 FG Att	 9	 34
M. Crosby	 2008	 Points	 7	 127
M. Crosby	 2008	 XP Att	 1	 46
M. Crosby	 2008	 XP Made	 1	 46
M. Crosby	 2009	 FG Att	 2	 36
M. Crosby	 2009	 FG Made	 6	 27
M. Crosby	 2009	 Points	 4	 129
M. Crosby	 2009	 XP Att	 4	 49
M. Crosby	 2009	 XP Made	 4	 48
M. Crosby	 2010	 XP Att	 3	 46
M. Crosby	 2010	 XP Made	 3	 46
M. Crosby	 2011	 Points	 4	 140
M. Crosby	 2011	 XP Att	 1	 69
M. Crosby	 2011	 XP Made	 1	 68
M. Crosby	 2012	 FG Att	 10	 33
M. Crosby	 2012	 XP Att	 4	 50
M. Crosby	 2012	 XP Made	 4	 50
M. Crosby	 2013	 FG Att	 4	 37
M. Crosby	 2013	 FG Made	 5	 33
M. Crosby	 2013	 Points	 5	 141
M. Crosby	 2014	 Points	 4	 134
M. Crosby	 2014	 XP Att	 2	 55
M. Crosby	 2014	 XP Made	 3	 53
M. Crosby	 2015	 XP Made	 10	 36
J. Smith	 2015	 Pick Sixes	 6	 1
M. Crosby	 2016	 FG Pct	 10	 86.67
M. Crosby	 2016	 XP Att	 4	 47
M. Crosby	 2016	 XP Made	 5	 44
P. Richardson	 2017	 Rec Avg	 9	 16
J. Smith	 2017	 FR TD	 2	 1
J. Smith	 2017	 Non-Off TD	 1	 2
J. Smith	 2017	 Pick Sixes	 3	 1
M. Crosby	 2018	 FG Att	 3	 37
M. Crosby	 2018	 FG Made	 6	 30
M. Crosby	 2018	 Points	 10	 124
P. Lindsay	 2018	 Rush Avg	 2	 5.4
P. Lindsay	 2018	 Rush TD	 9	 7
P. Lindsay	 2018	 Rush Yds	 9	 1037
M. Crosby	 2019	 FG Pct	 5	 91.67
M. Crosby	 2019	 XP Att	 10	 41
M. Crosby	 2019	 XP Made	 7	 40
A. Witherspoon	 2019	 Pick Sixes	 4	 1
M. Crosby	 2020	 FG Pct	 1	 100
M. Crosby	 2020	 XP Att	 1	 63
M. Crosby	 2020	 XP Made	 1	 59
M. Crosby	 2021	 FG Att	 8	 34
M. Crosby	 2021	 XP Att	 2	 51
M. Crosby	 2021	 XP Made	 3	 49
M. Crosby	 2022	 XP Att	 10	 39
M. Crosby	 2022	 XP Made	 10	 37
A. Witherspoon	 2023	 Pass Def.	 8	 14
C. Gonzalez	 2024	 FR TD	 2	 1
C. Gonzalez	 2024	 FR Yards	 3	 63
N. Landman	 2024	 FF	 9	 3
L. Shenault	 2024	 Kick Ret.	 10	 16
L. Shenault	 2024	 KR TD	 1	 1
L. Shenault	 2024	 KR Yards	 10	 459


